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NOTIFICATION

No. A. 35019/1/84-PAK (D), the 6th February, 1991. In continuation of this
Depit’s Notification of even No. dt 23.4.90, the Governor of Mizoram is plxased
to extend the period of deputation in respect of Pu Vanlalduha, S eno Gr. [ as
Assistant Director, Administrative Training Institute, Aizawl for a further period of
1 (one) year with effect from 13.12.90 to 12.12.91 on the same terms and conditions.

No. A. 35018/1/89-PAR(R), the 8th February, 199l. Consequent up>: the selec-
tion for appointment as Office Superintendent in the scale of Pay of Rs. 2209-75-
2800-EB-100-4000/-pm in the Mizoram Food and Allied Industries Corporation
Ltd. Aizawl und:r their Office Order No.A.44034/3/90-91/ MIFCO dt. '0.12.°90,
the service of Pu Vanlalthanga, Superintendent in the Civil Secretariat, Home De-

=

partment is here by placed at the disposal of MIFCO Ltd. oa Deputation for a -

period of 2 %two) years in the first instant with effect from the date of his Joining

the post (i e.1.1.1991) as per normal terms and conditions of Deputation determined
by the Govt. of Mizoram from time to time. '

H. Lal Thlamuana,
Commissioner,, DP & AR.

No. A.22011/1/90-LJE/Pt 1, the 4th Februvary, 1990. In the interest of public
service, the Governor of Mizoram is plcased to transfer and appoint Pu Vanlal-
mav ja, Judicial Officer II, Additional Subordinate District Council Court, Lunglei

to the post of Sub-Divisional Magistrate (Judicial) Champhai and post him there
with effect from the date of joining.
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The Governor of Mizoram is further pleased to transfer and appoint Pu Sai-
ngura Sailo, Judicial Officer I, Addi. Subordinate District -“ouacil Court, Cham-
phai to the past of Sub-Divisional Magistrate (Judicial) Mamit and post him at
Aizawl under Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl in the placz of Pu Rengthanvela
Thanga who bas since vacated the post with effect from the daie of joining. THe
appointment are  made aglinst the post of Sub-Divisional Magistrate  (Judicikl)
“ham Eai dnd Mamit respectively created vide NO.A.11013/1/87-SJE/Pt-1 dated
21.3.1988. The officer will draw ‘their pay 4nd allowances undci the head : 2014/
Administration of Justice-105 (1) (i)-Salary. Pu Vanialmawia will hdnd over charge
to Pu Chawngtinthanga, Judijcial Officer I, Subordinate District Council Court,
Lunglei and for the time being he will be attached to the office of the Sub-Divi-
sional Officer (Civil), Champhai.

The Governor of Mizoram is also pleased to appoint Pu H. Vanlalringa M.A.,
B.ED,LIB S/O H.T. Rokama, Khatla, Aizawl as Judicial Officer Tl-in the place
of Pu Saipgura Sailo subject to verification of his charact:r and antecedents by
Police and post him at Champhai Additional Subordinate distiict Council Court
as magistrate in the scale of pay of Rs. 2000-60.2300-EB-75-3200~100-3500/PM-
and other allowances as admissible under the rule from time to time from the
date of joining post. Pu H. Vanla'ringa will take over the charge from Pu Sai-
ngura Sailo.

The appointment is made ¢n adhoc basis subject to 1egularisation ia accor-
dance with the Service Rules to be approved by the Government.

Dr.H.C. Thanhranga,
Joint Secretary
to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Law, Judl. & Parl. Affairs Deptt..

No. TXT.144/90°71-A, the 6th February, 1991. The Governor of Mizoram is
pleased to promote and appoint Pu L.H. Rosanga, Inspector of Taxes to the post
of Superintendent of Taxes in the scale of pay of Rs. 2200~75-2800- EB~100-4000/-
p.m. plus other allowances as admissible from time to time with effect from the
date of taking over charge and he is posted as Superintendent of Taxes (Head-
quarters) until further orders.

The appointment is made against the vacant post of Superiniendent of Taxes
gHeadquarters) created by the Government vide Notification No. TXT.61/78-81/56
t. 11.1.1983. .

. Rin Sanga,
Secretary to the Govi. of Mizoram
Excise & Taxation Department.
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Government of Mlzéram __
PART—II (A)

ﬁLppomments, Postings, Transfers, Powers, Leave and other
Personal Notices and Orders’

NOTIFICATION
. i,\.

No. LRR/A-~139/88/Pt-I, the 8th February, 1391, The Governor of Mizoram is

pleased to re-cotistitute Site Allotment Advisory Boaid, ‘in; connection with allot-
ment of house sifes within Station Area of Champhai  Towa in supersession of
the Notificaticn issued earlier in this regard for a period of three years unless

othzrwise dissolved earlier by the compztent authority, . .-
~ 1. 8. D, 0 (Civil), Champhai. ot ‘Chdirman. -
2. A. 8. 0.-1l, Champhai, — Sebretary.
3. D.F O. Champha1 i Member.
4. M.L.A., ijc Champhai. e Member.
, 5. Presndent V/C, Champhai. —_ Member.
+ 6. Rolura Saxlo, Champhai. — Member.
7. C.Thangkhuma, Champhai — Member.
8. H. Hutingthanga, '‘Champhai. — Member.
9. Lalhlira (Ex-MLA), Champhai — Member.
10. R Chalbamha, Champhai _ . Member. ..
- 11, Lalthianghlima, Champhai, ~..»  Member. .
&V} C La r,mtluanga Champhai — Member.
13. C. Tailova, Champhai — Member.
14. Reprcsentatwes of Y.M.A. and the '

Church will remain unchanged.

The Board will function as recommending authority in respsct of the applica-
tions received for allotment of lands in the Station Area concerned. The Board
will have no admlmstratxve or financial power.

NOTE : In Station Area, where there are more than one Village Council, the
VCP of the area from which application for house site are received for conside-
ration will sit as a member of the Board in the meeting.

Also, where there ar: more than one Branch of Y.M.A, President of a Joint
Y.M.A. will be a member of the Board. .

' K. Malsawma
Under §ccretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Revente Department
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No. B. 16019/1/88-EDC, the 6th February, 1991. Th: Govercor of Mizoram is
pleased to reconstitute the Governing Body of Aizaw! North College with retros-
pective effect from 8. 12. 1990 under the terms and cenditions laid down in this
Department’s Notification No. B. 11011/4/88-EDC Dt. 8.11.1588 consisting of
the following members :—

1. Shri P.C. Bawitluanga — President.
2. Principal Aizawl ‘N’ College — Secretary.
3. Jt. Director of Higher & Technical
Education (official Representative) —- Member.
4, Shri Denghluna, Ramblun, — Member,
5. Shri F. Malsawma, Chaltlang — Member.
6. Shri V.L. Thianga, Ramhlun
(Guardian Representative). — Member.
7. Smt. Vanlalzawmi, Laipuitlang
(Lady Representative). _ — Member.,
8. Two representatives of
9. NEHU (To be nominated by NEHU).
10. Shri Vanlalduha — Membter,
(Teachers’ Representative).
11. Shri Thangkima — Member.

(Teachers’ Representative)

Rohmingliana, :
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Education & Human Resources Department

No. LAD/VC-31/90/Part, the 5th February, 1991. The names of Village Council
members shown below are duly elected for the post of President and Vice
President of Tuidam Village Council in accordance with section 7 (1) of the
Lushai Hills District (Village Councils) Act, 1953.

1. Pu K. Saikhuma — ~ President
2. Zathuamluaia — Vice Piesident.

C. Lalchharndama, .
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Local Administration Deptt.

ORDER

No. C. 28012 MIZ-959/88-COMTAX/7, the January, i¢@1.  in excrcise of the
power conferted by sub clause (b} of sub section & of section 7 of the Central
Sales Tax Act, 1936, read with Ru'e 9 (1) 2 (3) of the Central Sales Tax (Registration
& Turnover) Rules, 1957, ihe Registration of the under mentioned firm is hereby

gang:ehed with immediate effect as the proprietor has cecsed to carry on  his
usiness. '
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Registration. No.

i ¥ith Logatio
Name of firm wi ion MIZ-959.

Rokunga & Sons, Mission Veng, Aizaw}

Lallunghrema
Commissioner of Trx:g
Mizoram, Atzav.),

No.LAD/VC-18/90421, the 5th February, 1991. In continuation te this Deptt’s
Notification No. LAD/VC-18/90/8 dt 3.1.91 the names of Village Council members
appeared in the Aunexure to this Notification are duly elected for the posts of
Village Council Pregident and Vice President in accardance with section 7(1) of
Lushai Hills District (Village Councils) Act, 1953 for the Village Councils within
Aizawl] District shown against their names. |

H. Raltawna,
Secrefary to the Govt of Mizoram.

ANNEXURE

Name ;f

Name of '~ Name of
Village Coungcil = President Vice  President
1 2 3 ' 4

86 Ngopa R Thangzuala . Aithanga '
87 Tuikual ‘S’ J.H. Thangliana " C. Lalthianghiima
88 Saitual Zahruaia Zirliana
89 College Veng Tlangtinthanga . Zaliavkhuma
90 Salem Dengkhama Lalkhawhluna
91 Seling Zoliana Lengsanga
92 Hunthar Vaninmawia : © Lalremthanga
93 Bawngkawn Chawngzika C.R. Doliana
94 Serchhip Thangchuanga K..: Rokima
95 Hmunpui C.R. Rengzika " Chuangkima
96 Parvatui Zasanga Vanlalnghaka
97 Sumsuih : R. Zabuaia R. Engdingliana
98 Lungleng ‘N Kapthangpuja . Lalrinawma
99 Meidum H. Vanlaltluanga - . Vanlaliyata
100 Vanchengpui Thanzauva s - Tlanthanga
101 Bungthpam - - Sangkhuma Saihnuna o
102 Rangvamual C. Thangpuia Lalkhawchhana
103 Riangtlang Lalsanga - . i Kristo Mohan
104 Hualtu . C. Hmingthauzauva - " Lalhuliana
105 Phuldungsei C. Sangkunga Liansuaka
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

135

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

Sailam

D. Vengthar
Chhinga Veng
Zotlang ‘F’
Chuhvel

N. Chaltlang
Cha wngtui
Ailawng
Hmunzaw!
Ramthar Veng
Bukpui
Hmuifang
Damparengpui
Saikhamakawn
Maite
Rawpuichhip
Hmunhmeltha
Khatla

N. Diltlang
Hnahlan
Khbualen
Chhawrtui
Tlangsam
Hortoki
Lengte
Lamchhip

S. Sabual
Buang
Zawlsei
Bungzung
Vairengte
Biate
Venghnuai
Khawkawn
Hmunnghak
Ruallung
Riangtlei

‘Lungdai

Bungtlarg
Thenzawl
Thingsul Tlangnuam
Venghlui '
Buangput
Samlukbai
Vapar
Hmurncheng
Pehlawn
Chamring
Serchhip
Mimbung
Phainuam

R. Chhupathanga
P. Lalzuala

K. Lalchhinga
C. Hrangchhunga
Zoduha

Dailova

B. Chalthuama
Hautluanga
Malsawma

P.C. Lalhlira

A. Lianhnuna
Lalchhanhima
Sarawa
Laltlanthanga
Khuangkunga
Siamliana

. Lianzuala

R. Laikunga
Sangkunga
Imanuela

F. Lalduhawma
R. Hrangchhuana
Thanzuyala
Kapthanga
Lalhmangaiha
Lalhmangaiha
Lalhmingthanga
Vanbawia
Chalkhuma
Vanlalngena

B. Dokunga
Chhiagkhuma
Biakthausanga
Zoramthara
Thanmawia

C. Thanhlira

- Tlangchuana

Rinthanga
V.L. Siama
Ngurchhawna
C. Laitawna
Dengkhuma
Thiapghlima
Ramdinthanga
T. Ngulsianlanga
Ralkapchhunga
Lalhmunliana
V. Rothanga
Thangchuanga
Dampan Guite

Zoramliana

Malsawmdawngliana
C. Chawngchhunga
P.B. Vanlzlauva
H. Seldinga
Lalthangliana
Pakunga
Laldingliana
Chhuanawma
Darchhunga
Pathanga
Sangluaia
Thankhuma
Liandova

H. Lawmau
Raldanga
Lalkhawsiama
Sapkunga
Rohmingthanga
Chuaukinga
Lalramhluna

P. Lairinthanga
C. Lalnghaka
Chawnghuliana
Lalrinawma
Lalngenga
Lallura
Lalthanga
Neilikhuma
Sanghleia
Lalzapa

H. Rohmingliana
Laltanputa

C. Rohmingliana
Lallianzauva
Isaia

Ch. Laldawla
Duhpianca
Thanchhinga

K. Lawmawma -

| Ronghaka

T.C. Laltanpuia
C. Rozama

. Thanzuala

Zakhuma
Thangkhandawnga
Thangluta
Biakchhunga
Darchhunga

K. Roliana

T. Thawmthang

Suanghng vhl



157
158
159
160
161
163
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

176

177

No. LADIVC~33/J1 LLU? taz 5th Pebouary, 1991,
Councils) ‘Act, 1953 Sz

Chalrang

Sihfa
Chawnpui
Tualbuag
Kanghmun
Chaltlang
Kelsih

Dinthar

Govt. Complex
Bawngthah
Zotlang

‘Arm?2d Veng North
Lallea

Vaphai
Kawlkulh
Buhchangphai

' Samtlang -

Phulmawi
Phulpui

Zote (C namphan
Tualte

R.Vanialzama
F.sangthanga
Lalrammawia
Vanlalsiama
Zotamchhana
Kawlhlira
Remsanga
Zoramthanga
P.C Hrangvanga
Tianglawma
Japanthanga
B.Pazawna
Lalzuia
J.Challiana
Rinthanga
Zailiana
- R.Thankhuma

Lalhmingliana -

Liantluanga |
R miiinzauva
D:igchthawna.

V/C Tlangau atan lak an ni :(—

Lalbanga
V.Lalnghaka
Zatawna
‘Lalzarluaia
Romawia
Vanlalmuana
iianlila
R.Thanglura
Sailova
Zakhuma
Satliana
Zaliana
Saithansanga
Zaisiama
P.S.L.Hlunsanga
Laltanpuia
Zacthawna
Rosanga
‘Thangchhuaoga
B. Lalhmmgthanga
Hr::gzika
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Lashai Hills District Village
stion 7 (23 tlawa chhanin, a houaia hming ziakte hi an
hming zawn theuh (Lunglei District chhunga) khua atan te hian V/C Secretary leh

sk v/C Thlan

y No. hming Jhming
1. Vcnghlun Lalthanmawia Sailo
2, Venghlun Lalhmingliana
3 S. Vanlaiphai Zathanga
4, Chaumari P. Lallawmzuaja
5. - Runtung H. Lalrimzauv:
6. Muallianpui -~ B. Kapciuag
7. Muallianpui ~ F. Zahnuna -
8. Rangte -, H. Tauahkhamn
9. Rangte Lalkaienga
10. Sethlun K. Laisawma
1L Vaisam Remthanga
12, -Vaisam Lalvuana
13. ThalzawI/Salrep H. Zahluma
14. Mualthuam N, C. Vanlawma
15. Lungl:hern - Kairuma
16. Zotlang®  Hrangruma
17. Thiltlang <-C, Hualkhuma
18. Zehtet - .- Brisila '-
19. Zehtet " Bobjiha

— et e g —

- YIC Sgoy. 1. 1.

Ruat
nt

V/C Secy.
V/C Crier.
V/C Secy.
V;C Secy.

/C Secy.

1. 11.
i 11

14. 12.

VIC Crier 1. 1.
V/C Secy.

V/C Crier

V/C

. VIC Sery.

V/C Crier
Y/{C Secy. 9,
V/C. Segy.

V/C Crier

viC Secy

“ ¥/C.
Ve

90
%0

90

91

. 90
9. 90

VIC Crier L
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20. Rotlang E H. Thansanga Y/C Secy. 8. 1. 91
21. Rotlang E Lalnghaka V/C Crier 8. 1.9
22, Buknuam Nijoha V/C Crier
23. Buknuam Donimohan _ Y/C Secy.
24, Kauchhuah Jurimon VIC Secy.

25. Kauchhuah Ananda Kumar V/C Crier

H. Raltawna,
Secy. to the Govt, of Mizpram,
Local Admn. Department.

No. A. 19011/93/90-PERS(B), the 25th Janvary, 1991. The Governor of Mizoram
is pleased to order fixation of the pay of Pi Kirap Bedi 1. P. S. (AGMU-72) D.
I. G. (Range) Mizoram under Rule 22-C of FR & SR at Rs. 5550/- P. M. in the
scale of Pay of Rs. 5]0{)-150-5400~150-6150/- with effect from 1. 4. 90 i. e. the
date on which her jynjor Pu Niyogi IPS (1972) was given the same scals of pay.

H. Lal Thlamuana,
Commnr/Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

Government of Mizoram

PART—IX

Advertisements, Notices (Tender Notices), Advertisement for the post and vacancies
etc. Registration and Liquidation and Merger Notification of
Co-operative Societies by the State Government.

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 14015/188/91-ARCQOP(L)/18, the 4th February, 1991, Under Section 11

of the Assam Cooperative Socicties Act 1949 (Act of 195C, o Cooperative Society

under the name of the Chandmary II Piggery & Poultry Cooperative Society Ltd

in the District of Lunglei Mizoram, have been Registered in my office apd Num-.
bered as L. 188,90-91 Dated this the fourth day of February of the year One

thousand nine Hundred Nimety One Anno Domini. '



